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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 04/01/2018

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $328,350.00 $22,176.10 93.25%

5 Dollars 74 $2,906,305.80 $170,955.03 94.12%

1 Dollar 274 $6,418,340.17 $539,119.10 91.60%

50 Cents 9 $205,141.00 $18,238.00 91.11%

25 Cents  203 $2,945,925.44 $233,433.34 92.08%

10 Cents 2 $69,896.20 $1,051.21 98.50%

City Slot 50 $3,523,089.73 $386,432.18 89.03%

5 Cents 67 $1,386,302.52 $74,541.95 94.62%

1 Cents 2362 $57,511,068.45 $5,447,045.62 90.53%

3048 $75,294,419.31 $6,892,992.53 90.85%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 40 $2,136,313.00 $366,833.25  82.83%

House Banked Poker 26 $1,574,388.50 $450,548.64  71.38%

Player Banked Poker 16 $1,124,222.50 $112,422.25 N/A

Craps 3 $314,435.00 $67,884.50  78.41%

Roulette 7 $150,735.00 $36,557.00  75.75%

Totals 77.93%$1,034,245.64$5,300,094.0092

$7,927,238.17Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$76,838.93

$614,711.47

$245,884.59

$61,471.15

$307,355.74

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns/Court Settlement

($1,329,832.16)

$1,196,848.94

$0.00

($379,081.15)

$6,700.15

$262,019.44

$7,683,893.39

$691,550.41

Total 9% Tax Collected $691,550.41

-4.06%

-1.54%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$75,294,419.31

$5,300,094.00

$80,594,513.31 -3.90% $325,607,062.98

Calender YTD

$303,860,532.45

$21,746,530.53

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-1.89%

-2.34%

-2.37%




